The
2018
series
provides
surface
mount
resettable
vercurrent

SMD2018P Series
POSITIVE THERMAL COEFFICIENT(PTC)
Part Number Code
Description
Features Applications
Performance Specification
Ihold Itrip Vmax Max.
Time to Trip Imax Pd typ Rimin R1max
Package
A A VDC Current
A
Tmax
S A W Ω Ω
0.3 0.6 60 1.5 3 10 0.9 0.50 2.30 2018
0.55 1.2 60 2.5 3 10 1.0 0.20 1.00 2018
0.75 1.5 60 8 0.3 10 1.1 0.11 0.63 2018
1.1 2.2 15 8 0.4 35 1.1 0.06 0.36 2018
 1.1 2.2 33 8 0.4 35 1.1 0.06 0.36 2018
1.5 3 15 8 0.8 35 1.1 0.05 0.17 2018
2 4 10 8 2.4 35 1.1 0.03 0.10 2018
V max = Maximum operating voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax).
I max = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (V max).
I hold = Hold Current. Maximum current device will not trip in 25°C still air.
I trip = Trip Current. Minimum current at which the device will always trip in 25°C still air.
Pd = Power dissipation when device is in the tripped state in 25°C still air environment at rated voltage.
Ri min/max = Minimum/Maximum device resistance prior to tripping at 25°C.
R1max = Maximum device resistance is measured one hour post reflow.
Thermal Derating Chart-Ih(A)
Part Number
Ambient Operation Temperature
-40 ºC -20 ºC 0 ºC 25 ºC 40 ºC 50 ºC 60 ºC 70 ºC 85 ºC
0.48 0.42 0.35 0.30 0.24 0.21 0.17 0.15 0.10
0.87 0.77 0.67 0.55 0.46 0.41 0.36 0.31 0.23
1.19 1.05 0.91 0.75 0.61 0.54 0.47 0.41 0.32
1.71 1.52 1.32 1.10 0.94 0.84 0.74 0.64 0.50
 1.71 1.52 1.32 1.10 0.94 0.84 0.74 0.64 0.50
2.38 2.10 1.82 1.50 1.27 1.13 0.99 0.85 0.64
2.95 2.65 2.35 2.00 1.74 1.59 1.44 1.29 1.06
SMD2018P030TF
SMD2018P050TF